UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.,
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, INC., and APPLE INC.,
Petitioner,

v.

SMART MOBILE TECHNOLOGIES LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2022-01249 Patent 9,019,946 B1

NOTICE OF JOINT STIPULATION TO MODIFY

DUE DATE TO SERVE DEMONSTRATIVES

Patent Owner Smart Mobile Technologies LLC and Petitioner Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., Samsung Electronics America, Inc., and Apple Inc. have conferred and jointly agreed to modify the date by which demonstratives must be served on opposing counsel as set forth in the Order Setting Oral Argument ("Order," Paper 45). Prior authorization for the Stipulation is provided in the Order. See Order at 3. Specifically, the parties have agreed to the following alternative schedule:

	Prior Date	Stipulated Date
Date for serving demonstratives	10/13/2023	10/19/2023

This stipulation does not affect the date by which the demonstratives must be filed, nor any other due date set in the Order.



Dated: October 11, 2023

Respectfully Submitted,

/Rex Hwang/

Rex Hwang (Reg. No. 56,206)

SKIERMONT DERBY LLP

633 West 5th Street, Suite 5800
Los Angeles, CA 90071
Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

/Jeremy J. Monaldo/

Jeremy J. Monaldo, Reg. No. 58,680 **FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.** 3200 RBC Plaza 60 South Sixth Street Minneapolis, MN 55402 Back-Up Counsel for Petitioner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) the undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Notice of Joint Stipulation to Modify Due Date to Serve Demonstratives was served on October 11, 2023, by delivering a copy via electronic mail to the attorneys of record for the Petitioner as follows:

W. Karl Renner
IPR39843-0126IP1@fr.com
Jeremy J. Monaldo
jjm@fr.com
Hyun Jin In
in@fr.com
Sangki Park
spark@fr.com
Aamir A. Kazi
kazi@fr.com
Christopher O. Green
cgreen@fr.com
PTABInbound@fr.com
axf-ptab@fr.com

Andrew S. Ehmke andy.ehmke.ipr@haynesboone.com Clint S. Wilkins clint.wilkins.ipr@haynesboone.com

Dated: October 11, 2023 Respectfully Submitted,

/Rex Hwang/

Rex Hwang (Reg. No. 56,206) Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

